tions occurring on or after the date of transition to Ind AS. However, Ind AS 101 allows a first time adopter to apply the
de-recognition retrospectively from a date of entity’s choosing.
The entity has elected to apply the de-recognition provisions prospectively from the date of transition.

(c) Classification and Measurement of Financial Assets
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to assess classification and measurement of assets on the basis of facts and circum
stances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.
The entity has applied this exception.

(d) Fair Valuation of Investments
Under the previous GAAP, investments were classified as long term investments or current investments based on the
intended holding period and realisability. Under Ind AS, these investments are required to be measured at fair value. The
resulting fair value changes of these investments have been recognised in retained earnings as at the date of transition.

23.3 Transition to Ind AS - Reconciliations
Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash flows for prior periods. Thefollowing
tables represent the reconciliations from Previous GAAP to Ind AS:

1. Impact on the Balance Sheet as on   31.03.201731.03.2016

ADDITIONAL NOTES

Non-current assets
(a)Property, Plant and Equipment 315.82 (87.06) 228.77 240.70 (1.70) 239.00
(b) Capital work-in-progress 4.82 - 4.82 4.35  - 4.35
(c)Intangible Assets 1.20 - 1.20 0.20  - 0.20
(d)Financial Assets
(i) Investment 0.03 (0.03)  - 0.03 (0.03)  -
(ii)Trade Receivables
(iii) Loans 11.79 - 11.79 10.37  - 10.37
(e) Income Tax Assets (net) 24.90 (11.46) 13.44 85.32 (34.94) 50.38
(f) Other non-current assets 289.82 (67.99) 221.83 285.08 (14.97) 270.11
Total Non - Current Assets 648.38 (166.54) 481.85 626.05 (51.64) 574.41
Current assets
(a) Inventories 122.35 122.35 131.21  - 131.21
(b) Financial Assets
(i) Investment  -  -  -  -
(ii)Trade Receivables 1,414.18 1,414.18 1,205.81 1,205.81
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 33.86 33.86 25.56 25.56
(iv) Loans  -  -  -  -
(iii)Other financial assets 10.94 67.99 78.93 17.24 17.24
Total Current Assets 1,581.33 67.99 1,649.32 1,379.82  - 1,379.82
Total Assets 2,229.71 (98.55) 2,131.17 2,005.87 (51.64) 1,954.23
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity 102.71 - 102.71 102.71  - 102.71
(a) Equity Share capital 294.24  (112.08) 182.17 297.56 (56.35) 241.21
(b) Other Equity 396.95  (112.08) 284.88 400.27 (56.35) 343.92
Total equity
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings  -  - 6.03 6.03
(b) Other non-current liabilities 57.03 57.03 57.81 57.81
(c) Deferred Tax Liability 18.41  24.99 43.40  - 39.14 39.14
Total non-current liabilities 75.44  24.99 100.43 63.84 39.14 102.98
Current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings 619.88 619.88 541.86 541.86
(ii)Trade and other payables 619.13 619.13 519.32 15.48 534.80
(iii) Other financial liabilities 472.62 472.62 407.19 407.19
(b) Other current liabilities 1.96 1.96 20.60 (14.97) 5.63
(c) Provisions 43.73 (11.46) 32.27 52.79 (34.94) 17.85

Total Current Liabilities 1,757.32 (11.46) 1,745.86 1,541.76 (34.43) 1,507.33
Total liabilities 1,832.76  13.53 1,846.29 1,605.60 4.71 1,610.31
Total Equity & Liabilities 2,229.71 (98.55) 2,131.17 2,005.87 (51.64) 1,954.23

 IGAAP   Ind AS Ind AS
   Adjustments

 IGAAP   Ind AS Ind AS
   Adjustments

* The Previous GAAP Figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this Note.

HOOGHLY PRINTING CO. LTD.

48

2. Impact on Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2016

ADDITIONAL NOTES

Revenue from operations  1,614.05  -  1,614.05
Other Income  104.32 (100.33)  3.99
Total Income (I + II) 1,718.37  (100.33)  1,618.04
EXPENSES
(a) Cost of Materials consumed  776.56  - 776.56
(b) Changes in Changes in inventories of Finished Goods,

Work In Progress  17.77  - 17.77
(c) Employee benefit expense  317.62  (23.95) 293.67
(d) Depreciation and amortisation expense  27.33  (14.97) 12.36
(e) Finance costs  80.07  - 80.07
(f) Other expenses  476.02  (15.48) 460.54
Total Expenses (IV) 1,695.37 (54.40)  1,640.97
Profit before tax (III - IV) 23.00 (45.93) (22.93)
Tax Expense
Income Tax
(1) Current tax  5.62  5.62
(2) Relating to earlier years  2.28  2.28
Deferred Tax  18.41  (14.15)  4.26
Total tax expense 26.31 (14.15) 12.16
Profit for the period (3.31) (31.78) (35.09)
Other Comprehensive Income
Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss
(1) Remeasurement of Investments -
(2) Adjustment of actuarial gains/ losses  -  (23.95) (23.95)

Less: Income tax relating to items that will not be
reclassified to profit or loss

(1) Current Tax -
(2) Deferred Tax -
Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period  - (23.95) (23.95)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (3.31) (55.73) (59.04)
* The Previous GAAP Figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this Note.

3. Reconciliation of Equity

   Particulars Note   As on As on
31.03.2017 01.04.2016

Total Equity as per IGAAP   396.95   400.27
1. Impact of Fair valuation of Investments (i)   (0.03)   (0.03)
2. Impact of Prior Period Expenses (ii)   (15.48)
3. Impact of Prior Period Depreciation (ii)   (1.70)
4. Impact of Deferred Tax (iii)   (24.99)   (39.14)
5. Impact of excess depreciation (iv)   13.27   -